PRINTED: 07/10/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	-	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C
		345049	B. WING _			06/08/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION CEN	TER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 616 WADE AVENUE RALEIGH, NC 27605	TATE, ZIP CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 584 SS=B	CFR(s): 483.10(i)(1) §483.10(i) Safe Env The resident has a r comfortable and hor but not limited to rec supports for daily liv The facility must pro §483.10(i)(1) A safe homelike environme use his or her perso possible. (i) This includes ens receive care and set physical layout of the independence and of (ii) The facility shall the protection of the or theft. §483.10(i)(2) House services necessary and comfortable inte §483.10(i)(3) Clean in good condition; §483.10(i)(4) Private resident room, as sp §483.10(i)(5) Adequ levels in all areas; §483.10(i)(6) Comfo levels. Facilities initia 1990 must maintain 81°F; and	ironment. ight to a safe, clean, nelike environment, including reiving treatment and ing safely. vide- , clean, comfortable, and nt, allowing the resident to nal belongings to the extent uring that the resident can rvices safely and that the e facility maximizes resident loes not pose a safety risk. exercise reasonable care for resident's property from loss keeping and maintenance to maintain a sanitary, orderly,	F 5	TITLE		6/25/19 (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

06/21/2019

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDI		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345049	B. WING		C 06/08/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 616 WADE AVENUE RALEIGH, NC 27605	1 00/00/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 584	sound levels. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility failed to maintinterior as evidenced paint, brown matter of scraped walls, and a rooms reviewed for eall the floor hallways. On 6/6/19 at 4:50 PN were observed on evident manner of the peeling, chipped painting approximately 8 inchinated been chipped aversidents' rooms on the thipped paint. Over the second-floor handrain had peeling, chipped An observation was at 2:16 PM. Room 40 hole in the bathroom Observations were modeled the floor of the peeling painting of the peeling of the peel	maintenance of comfortable T is not met as evidenced on and staff interview the rain a sanitary and orderly by a hole in a door, peeling on walls, peeling wallpaper, scuffed floor in five of eleven environmental concerns and Findings included: M all the hallway handrails rery floor with the Director of handrail between residents' or had multiple areas of at. Some of the areas were resin length where the paint ray. Every hand rail between the third floor had peeling, rifty percent of the las between residents' rooms paint. I made of Room 403 on 6/7/19 Of was observed to have a door. The administrator of the length of the reved to have splatters of rway frame, scrapes/gauges on the entire length of the lards, black scrapes on the lards of the l	F 58	Preparation and execution of this plan correction does not constitute admiss or agreement of the facts alleged or conclusion set forth in this statement deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and executed solely because it is required both Federal and State Laws. 1. The hallway handrails on the 2nd, and 4th floors were repainted by the Maintenance Director on 6/6/19 and had been put on a touch up maintenance. The hole in the bathroom door was repaired, the wall splatter was cleaned the walls were repaired and repainted room 403 by the Maintenance Depart on 6/21/2019. The wall splatter on the door frame of room 435 was cleaned, door frame was repainted, the scrapes/gauges were repaired, the back scrap on the floor were removed, the walls were repainted and the floor was refinished the Maintenance Department on 6/21/2019. The wall splatter was cleated the walls were repaired and repainted room 431 by the Maintenance Department on 6/21/2019. The walls were repaired and repainted room 431 by the Maintenance Department on 6/21/2019. The walls were repaired and repainted room 431 by the Maintenance Department on 6/21/2019. The walls were repaired and repainted room 431 by the Maintenance Department on 6/21/2019. The walls were repaired and repaired and repaired and repaired room 431 by the Maintenance Department on 6/21/2019. The walls were repaired and r	ion of d / or I by Brd, nave plan. d, I of ment e the ase bes were I by aned, I of ment	
	number 435 was obs brown matter on doo extending the length wall, broken baseboa tile floor, peeling pair build up on the tile flo observed to have spl black scrapes on the	erved to have splatters of rway frame, scrapes/gauges on the entire length of the ards, black scrapes on the at on the wall, and brown oor. Room number 403 was atters of matter on the wall,		repainted and the floor was refinished the Maintenance Department on 6/21/2019. The wall splatter was clea the walls were repaired and repainted room 431 by the Maintenance Depart	I by aned, I of ment ed	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		345049	B. WING _			06/	08/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION CENT	ER		61	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6 WADE AVENUE ALEIGH, NC 27605		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 584	border near the ceilin observed to have pee of matter on the walls observed to have gau peeling wallpaper. An interview was con Director on 6/8/19 at Director stated that he facility for 2 weeks. He people were coming needed repairs to all an interview was con Administrator on 6/8/10 Administrator on 6/8/10 Administrator revealed without a maintenance without a maintenance stated that the current was to put maintenance stated that the current was to put maintenance book are created. The Administrator plan for paint and peeling wal confirmed that five maintenance that the current was the put maintenance book are created. The Administer plan for paint and peeling wal confirmed that five maintenance that the current was the put maintenance book are created. The Administer plan for paint and peeling wal confirmed that five maintenance that the current was the put maintenance book are created. The Administer plan for paint and peeling wal confirmed that five maintenance that the current was the put that the put that the current was the put that the current was the put that the	q. and peeling wallpaper g. Room number 431 was eling wallpaper and splatters s. Room number 324 was uged/scraped walls and ducted with the Maintenance 10:45 AM. The Maintenance e had been employed at the le also stated on 6/11/19 five to the facility to assist with rooms. ducted with the 19 at 12:34 PM. The lid the facility had been lie person for a few weeks e staff was working on until the recent hiring of the Director. The Administrator t system of making repairs	F	584	2. All residents have the potential to be affected. The Administrator and the Maintenance Director completed round on all floors and 100% of all rooms on 6/8/2019 to develop a list of areas needing attention by the Maintenance Department. A schedule was develope for completion of identified areas by the maintenance workers from the other facilities until the maintenance issues a caught up. 3. A maintenance log was developed be the Administrator to transcribe the maintenance requests for better tracking of completion of the maintenance Director womake rounds weekly to identify maintenance issues that need to be addressed and place on the maintenance log. The Maintenance Director was in-serviced by the Administrator regard usage of the log. 4. The Administrator or designee will review the Maintenance Log to ensure preventative maintenance is being completed as scheduled weekly until 100% compliance is maintained for 2 consecutive months. Outcomes of those reviews will be presented to the steering QAPI committee monthly. The steering committee will direct further investigations.	ed ee y ng rill nce ing	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345049	B. WING _				C 08/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				6′	16 WADE AVENUE			
RALEIGH	REHABILITATION CENT	ER		R	ALEIGH, NC 27605			
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION			(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)			
F 677	77 ADL Care Provided for Dependent Residents		F	377			6/25/19	
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.24(a)(2)	Dependent Nesidents		,,,			0/23/19	
33-0	0111(3): 400.24(4)(2)							
	§483.24(a)(2) A resid	ent who is unable to carry						
		iving receives the necessary						
		good nutrition, grooming, and						
	personal and oral hyg							
	i i	is not met as evidenced						
	by:				Decreasion and according of this plan	- f		
	Based on observation			Preparation and execution of this plan correction does not constitute admissio				
	interviews, and staff interviews for two (Residents # 5 and # 8) of three residents sampled for				or agreement of the facts alleged or	11		
	· ·	tinence and hygiene needs,			conclusion set forth in this statement of	:		
		ssure needs were met. The			deficiencies.			
	facility failed to assure							
		cialized hygiene care for a			The plan of correction is prepared and	or /		
	scalp condition. The f	indings included:			executed solely because it is required to both Federal and State laws.	ру		
	1. Record review reve	ealed Resident # 8 was						
		on 2/23/15 with a diagnosis			Activities of Daily Living (ADL) care v			
	of chronic pain, and o	esteoarthritis.			provided for Resident #8 by NAs #5 an			
	D . (D , "	OL LANDO			#6 during the survey when it was noted			
	Review of Resident #	assessment, dated 3/13/19,			that care was needed. NAs #1, #2, and			
	revealed Resident # 8				#3 were placed on the Do Not Return li for the agency and will no longer work a			
		Status) score of 15. This			the facility. Staff nurses #1 and #2 wer			
		gnitively intact. The resident			in-serviced by the Director of Nursing o			
		requently incontinent of			6/21/2019 regarding the importance an			
		extensive assistance with			their responsibility in ensuring care is			
	her hygiene needs an	nd total assistance from staff			provided in a timely manner to a reside	nt		
		ls. The resident was also			asking for assistance regardless of the			
	totally dependent on s	staff for transfers.			nursing assistant assigned to the reside			
	 Davidson				The in-service also included the nurses			
		8's care plan, last revised			role in completing the assignment shee	ts,		
	-	taff identified Resident # 8 of daily living) deficit.) The			ensuring the staff is working their assignments within fifteen minutes of the	10		
		dent # 8 was a functional			beginning of the shift and the	ie		
		oility to move secondary to			responsibility of notifying/involving the			
		ability). Staff were directed to			Director of Nursing when there are			
		as needed incontinent			staffing issues for further direction.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345049	B. WING			C 06/08/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	I	06/06/2019	
NAME OF T	NOVIDER OR SOLT LIER			616 WADE AVENUE	_		
RALEIGH	REHABILITATION CENT	rer					
			RALEIGH, NC 27605				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	IATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 677	Continued From pag	e 4	F 6	77			
	checks and assist the						
	CHOCKS and assist the	e resident with care.		Care was provided to Reside	nt #5 on		
	On 6/6/19 at 3:35 PN	// Resident # 8 was observed		5/31/19 as soon as NA #7 wa			
		he hallway on her floor.		provide care. Review of the s			
		he had asked to go to bed at		documentation for Resident #			
		as wet. Resident # 8 stated		determined there was no skin			
		as not enough staff to place		identified for this resident. Th			
	her back in bed.	as not snough stan to place		issue that occurred on 5/31/1	•		
	nor baok in boa.			corrected due to it occurring i			
	NA (Nurse Aide) # 4	was interviewed on 6/6/19 at		The licensed nurses were in-s	•		
	,	ed she was a 3:00 PM to		regarding the nurses□ role in			
		rse Aide on Resident # 8's		the assignment sheets, ensur			
		ne knew Resident # 8 had		is working their assignments			
		to bed at 3:00 PM, but she		minutes of the beginning of th			
		rson to transfer her and there		the responsibility of notifying/i			
	was none at that time	e to assist her. NA#4 was		Director of Nursing when ther			
	not sure who was to	be assigned to care for		staffing issues within fifteen m	ninutes of		
	Resident # 8 on the 3	3:00 to 11:00 PM shift for		identifying a staffing issue for	further		
	6/6/19.			direction.			
		/I, Resident #8 was observed					
	alone in her room. SI			The Ketoconazole 2% shamp			
		nechanical lift in front of her		resident #5 was ordered, obta	•		
		t # 8 was continuously		applied on 6/21/2019, and is	_		
		PM to 4:05 PM in this		applied per physician orders.			
	-	entering her room. During		was in-serviced by the Directo	_		
		8 shared the following. Day		regarding the storage of medi			
		ed her up to the wheelchair		treatments for residents and a			
		at morning, and that was the		responsibility to apply/validate			
		eived incontinent care. It		of ordered treatments for resi	uenis.		
		o always tell exactly when					
	she initially became s			2 Any regident requiring	iotopos with		
		0:00 AM and 3:00 PM she urine. She was aware she		Any resident requiring assADLs has the potential to be			
	was soiled at 3:00 PI			The Nursing Staff was in-serv			
		ed at 3:00 PM and stated		Nursing Administration Team	nced by the		
	_	d back to bed the NAs would		6/21-24/2019 regarding the in	nnortance of		
	_ ·	ne had been told that there		ensuring care is provided in a	-		
	_	ople to help at 3:00 PM.		manner to a resident asking f			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, , ,	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		345049	B. WING _		06	/08/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE		
				616 WADE AVENUE			
RALEIGH	REHABILITATION C	ENTER		RALEIGH, NC 27605			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
				DEFICIENCY)		
F 677	Continued From p	age 5	F 6	577			
		two staff members rolled the		assistance regardless of the			
		her room, left it, and told her		assistant assigned to the res			
		here to help her. She did not		CNA that is informed of the r			
		ff members were. Resident # 8		assistance is ultimately resp			
	_	t NA # 3 was her assigned NA,		ensuring the resident receive	es the care		
		derstand why NA # 3 had never		requested.			
		r. The resident stated there		Any regident with ordered tre	atmente have		
		cy nurse aides, and there had on which she had trouble		Any resident with ordered tree the potential to be affected.			
		ice, but she did not know the		Administrative Nursing Team			
	_			Treatment Record to cart au	•		
	names of all the aides. She was just aware it was difficult to obtain assistance.			all treatments are available f			
	difficult to obtain a	3333161100.		and treatments were reorder			
	On 6/6/19 at 4:05	PM NA # 5 and NA # 6 were		necessary. The licensed nu			
		into the room of Resident #8.		in-serviced by the Administra			
		to Resident # 8 that she (NA#		Team regarding the storage			
		hat was going on, she was		treatments for residents and			
	1 1	er hall, and had been sent from		responsibility to apply/validate			
		to place Resident #8 back in		of ordered treatments for res			
		er. According to NA # 6, she		in-service also included the			
		a, and she was not the resident's		reordering medicated treatm			
		but had been sent to help.		prior to the supply running or			
	,			availability at all times			
	The NAs used the	lift, which was in the room, and					
		sident to bed. Resident # 8 was					
	observed as she v	vas then checked for		3. The assignment sheet wa	s modified by		
		ls. Resident # 8's brief was		the Director of Nursing for sign			
	soiled with a heav	y amount of urine; to the point		verification by a nursing supe			
	that there was a u	rine spot that had gone through		assignment sheets will be ve	erified by a		
	her brief and soile	d her clothing.		nursing supervisor daily to e	nsure all staff		
				assigned are present and ca	re is being		
	NA#3 was intervi	iewed on 6/6/19 at 5:10 PM. At		provided.	-		
	the time of the inte	erview, NA # 3 was on a					
	different floor than	the one on which Resident #8		The licensed nurses will revi	ew the		
	resided. NA#3 st	ated she was not assigned to		treatment carts each Wedne	sday to	1	
	care for Resident	# 8. NA # 3 stated she was an		ensure ordered treatment are	e available		
	agency NA who ha	ad reported to work at 3:00 PM.		and order refills as necessar	y. This		
	She was initially s	ent to second floor, then to		process will be added to the	orientation of		
	fourth floor, then t	o third floor, then to fourth floor,		licensed nurses.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		ULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION LDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345049	B. WING _				C 0 8/2019
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STE	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	00/2019
					S WADE AVENUE		
RALEIGH	REHABILITATION CEN	TER			ALEIGH, NC 27605		
	OLIMANA PIV	TATEMENT OF REFIGIENCIES		10,	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		0.17
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	Continued From page	ge 6	F 6	677			
	and then back to thi	rd floor. NA # 3 confirmed					
	during all of the reas	ssignments to other floors,			4. The Administrative Nursing Team w	ill	
	_	esident # 8's floor twice, but			interview ten interviewable residents pe		
	she had never taker	n an assignment and actually			week for 4 weeks then 5 interviewable		
	started working beca	ause of all the confusion. She			residents per week until 100% complia	nce	
	did not know that Re	esident # 8 needed assistance			is met for 2 consecutive months to		
	until she had been s	sent to Resident # 8's floor the			determine if ADL assistance was		
		that time she thought			requested and determine if assistance		
	someone was helpir			was provided timely as requested.			
		# 8's floor and had never					
	rendered any care to her on the shift.				The assignment sheets will be audited		
					every shift daily for the next 4 weeks to		
		cy nurse aide assigned to			ensure all staff noted on the assignmen	ıt	
		on 6/6/19 for the 3:00 PM to			sheets are present, ADL care is being		
		#1 was interviewed on 6/8/19			provided to the residents, and the Direct	ctor	
		stated she was given her			of Nursing is notified of any staffing		
	_	6/6/19 shift at 3:00 PM and			issues. The assignment sheets will be		
		other agency nurse aide (NA			audited every shift two times weekly ur	itti	
		o the facility. NA #1 stated that I5 PM, NA #3 requested NA			100% compliance is maintained for 2 consecutive months.		
		t her in laying Resident #8			consecutive months.		
		A #1 stated that NA #3			Three residents from each floor will be		
		nat she (NA#3) was busy and			audited weekly until 100% compliance	ie	
		I help being put back to bed.			maintained for 2 consecutive months to		
		#2 brought a mechanical lift to			ensure treatments are being completed		
		nt #8, who was waiting for			as ordered.	•	
		stated Resident #8 revealed			46 6.46.64.		
	to her that the she h	adn't received incontinent			The DON will report the results of those	3	
		I that morning and that she			audits to the QAPI committee monthly		
		ner incontinence brief			three months and the quality monitoring		
	changed at that time	e. NA #1 stated she noted the			schedule will be modified based on		
	_	making noise like the battery			findings.		
	was dying, so she a	nd NA #2 went to the nurse's					
	station to get anothe	er battery. NA #1 stated that					
	when she arrived at	the nurse's station, NA #3					
	was sitting there. No	A #1 stated she asked NA #3					
		e of Resident #8 if she was					
		#1 stated NA #3 replied to her					
	that she was not go	ing to do the assignment for					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		` IDENTIFICATION NUMBED: ` ´		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345049	B. WING			C 06/08/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 616 WADE AVENUE RALEIGH, NC 27605		00/00/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 677	a different floor. NA # NA #3 that they switch longer wanted to care stated that she felt like she left the floor and the Director of Nursing with the assignments DON, explained the property of the provide her with incoperate provide her with incoperate has a stated she returned the provide her with incoperate has a stated she did not provide her with incoperate has a stated she did not provide her with incoperate has a stated she did not provide her with incoperate has a stated she did not provide her with incoperate has a stated she with hought Resident #8 what was happening left her room without not have time to go be explain. NA #2, an agency NA floor on 6/6/19 on the was interviewed on 6 stated that 6/6/19 was facility so she was ur and procedures at the went with NA #1 to the help the resident get incontinent care. NA brought the mechanic battery needed to be stated she went with to get a new battery sitting laughing and that the nursing station #1 asking NA #3 why her resident, indicating the stated she went with the resident, indicating the stated she went with the nursing station #1 asking NA #3 why her resident, indicating the stated she went with the nursing station #1 asking NA #3 why her resident, indicating the stated she went with the nursing station #1 asking NA #3 why her resident, indicating the stated she went with the nursing station #1 asking NA #3 why her resident, indicating the stated she went with the nursing station #1 asking NA #3 why her resident, indicating the stated she went with the nursing station #1 asking NA #3 why her resident, indicating the stated she went with the nursing station #1 asking NA #3 why her resident, indicating the stated she went with the nursing station #1 asking NA #3 why her resident, indicating the stated she went with the nursing station #1 asking NA #3 why her resident, indicating the stated she went with the nursing station #1 asking NA #3 why her resident provide the stated she went with the nursing station #1 asking NA #3 why her resident provide th	as on and she was going to at stated she suggested to the assignments if NA #3 no the for Resident #8. NA #1 are she was being ignored so went to the third floor to finding (DON) to fix the problem as NA #1 stated she found the problem, and he went to the are of her concerns. NA #1 to the fourth floor a few sumed her assignment. NA assist Resident #8 to bed or intinence care on the 3:00 on 6/6/19. NA #1 stated she might be confused as to when both she and NA #2 providing care, but she did thack to the resident and the same and the same as a signed to Resident #8 to the infamiliar with the residents the familiar with the residents the room of Resident #8 to in bed and assist with #2 stated she and NA #1 call lift into the room, but the charged on the lift. NA #2 NA #1 to the nurse's station NA #2 stated she heard NA was alking to another nurse aide in NA #2	F 6	77			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345049	B. WING _		i	C 06/08/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION CENT	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 616 WADE AVENUE RALEIGH, NC 27605		000002010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 677	assist Resident #8. No she was not going to #8 was on and she with the schedule. NA #2 elevator and left the figet out of the building know what she was so was arguing with NA #2 that at the time the arguing, Resident #8 that had never been in nurses just sat there, did not assist with Resident #3:00 to 11:00 PM. On was Nurse #2. Nurse #1 was intervied Nurse #1 stated she with the floor and not proving Nurse #1 stated the so shift of 6/6/19 had be situation because NA to help, NA #4 switch the floor but then late aide assignments had Nurse #1 stated that aware of the situation who takes care of the with the assignments with the assignments with the assignments with the assignments with the assignments.	ule and did not have time to A #2 stated that NA #3 said do the assignment Resident as removing herself from stated that NA #1 got on the loor stating she was going to p. NA #2 stated she did not supposed to do when NA #1 #3. It was confirmed with NA at NA # 3 and NA # 1 were awas still waiting on help rendered. NA #2 stated the According to NA #2, she sident #8's care. Edule there were two hall as 8's floor on 6/6/19 from the was Nurse # 1 and one was aware of NA #1 leaving iding care to Resident #8. Start of the 3:00 to 11:00 PM then a very frustrating the saignments, NA #1 left or came back, and the nurse of the Director of Nursing was as well as the staff member.	F6	77			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDI				c l	
		345049	B. WING			1	/08/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION CEN	TER	•	616 WADE	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE E AVENUE I, NC 27605	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 677	6/7/19 at 10:20 AM. she had been on Re around 3:30 PM and assistance. She sen not know why they of the consultant nurse handling staffing assistance in the consultant nurse handling staffing assistated she was awa agency nurse aides assignments when the runderstanding the aides, who had been Resident # 8's floor 6/6/19, were agency # 1, NA # 2, and NA understanding that the aides (NA # 1 and NA Resident # 8's floor and after assignment 6/6/19 at 3:00 PM. The Resident # 8 was not be aides would be care to an alert residuals assistance, within the made. 2a. Record review readmitted to the facility of ankylosing spondican affect multiple jugand chronic pain). A	Insultant was interviewed on The nurse consultant stated asident # 8's floor on 6/6/19 If knew Resident # 8 needed at two NAs to help her and did a flid not help her. According to be the floor nurses should be signments to make sure their as met. The nurse consultant are there had been some who had been refusing they reported to work. It was not three of the four nurse in assigned to work on on the 3:00 to 11:00 shift of a nurse aides. These were NA # 4. It was also her wo of the three agency nurse IA # 2) had walked off after they reported to work, into the work on on the sign assistance. If each of Nursing on 6/7/19 at was his expectation that e able to provide incontinent then, who was requesting the hour the request was evealed Resident # 5 was the ty on 11/2/18 with a diagnosis ylitis (a form of arthritis that boints and can lead to severe diditionally, the resident had a dized muscle weakness.	F	677				

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345049	B. WING		C 06/08/2019		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION CEN	NTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 616 WADE AVENUE RALEIGH, NC 27605	1 00/00/2010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	O BE COMPLETION		
F 677	revealed the reside for Mental Status) se cognitively intact. The frequently incommeeding extensive and toileting needs. Review of Resident on 6/4/19, revealed assist the resident vincontinent care, and Resident # 5 was in AM. Resident # 5 sweek-end night in the which he needed as one came. This had the resident stated rang his call bell to came after two hou 5 stated NA # 7 was not her fault. The recocurred because the been another NA at NA was not in the beneeded help. NA # 7 was intervied # 7 stated the week # 5 referred was the PM on 5/31/19. NA supposed to be three that night, and one work. That left only that she saw Reside that night, but she views and toil the property of the same resident to the property of the pr	c) assessment, dated 4/16/19 Int had a BIMS (Brief Interview score of 15; indicating he was he resident was assessed to tinent of bladder and as assistance with his hygiene It # 5's care plan, last revised the care plan directed staff to with bathing, showers,	F 67	7			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345049	B. WING _			C 06/08/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION CENT	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 616 WADE AVENUE RALEIGH, NC 27605		30/00/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	Continued From page	e 11	F 6	77		
	recall the exact time f	s needs. NA # 7 could not rame but did validate that it maybe even longer" before sident # 5 when he called				
	consultant provided a schedule for 5/31/19 and were interviewed facility consultant stat nurses and two nurse # 5's floor on the shift on 5/31/19 and ended There had been three	11:00 PM to 7:00 AM shift on 6/8/19 at 2:36 PM. The ed that the facility had two aides working on Resident which began at 11:00 PM d at 7:00 AM on 6/1/19. e scheduled nurse aides for urse aides on the schedule				
	6/8/19 at 3:30 PM. The not known that Reside had two nurse aides of shift when a nurse aid. The DON stated that does not show up as supposed to contact the assistant director be contacted. The DOS staff member and the the issue then the DOS DON stated it was his the floor should notify 15- minute time frame with staffing, but a staffing that was his staf	ng was interviewed on the DON stated that he had ent # 5's floor on 5/31/19 on the 11:00 PM to 7:00 AM the had not reported to work. If one of the nurse aides scheduled the nurses are the on-call staff member first the the staffing issue, then of nursing (ADON) was to DN stated that if the on-call ADON could not resolve the was to be contacted. The the expectation the nurse on the on-call person within a the of knowledge of a problem the fing issue had not been on for 5/31/19 prior to being eyor.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345049	B. WING		C 06/08/2019		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RALEIGH REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 616 WADE AVENUE RALEIGH, NC 27605		6/06/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 677	Continued From page 12		F 6	77			
	on 6/8/19 at 3:35 PM not aware that a nurs work on 5/31/19 at 1 nurse aides on Reside PM to 7:00 AM shift of was not called on the schedule. Interview with the Director of the schedule. Interview with the Director of the schedule of the schedule of the schedule. Interview with the Director of the schedule of the s	vith Resident # 5 on 6/6/19 at nt stated he had been having					
	shampooing his hair The resident stated h stated he had two sh and he would try to to special shampoo he use the regular sham help him with the spe	owers and assistance with with the correct shampoo. The had dandruff. The resident owers in the past two weeks, all the NAs that there was a needed but they would just apoo in the shower and not ecial shampoo.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345049	B. WING _			C 06/08/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RALEIGH REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT 616 WADE AVENUE RALEIGH, NC 27605	TE, ZIP CODE	1 00/00/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD B CED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY)		
F 677	resident's hair on 6/3 (Thursday) at 7:00 A A review of Resident revealed he had not and 6/6/19, which we shampoo was applie documentation, their shower on 6/4/19 (Todocumentation the Kapplied on 6/4/19 (Todocumentation the Kapplied on 6/4/19) (Todocumentation the Kapplied on 6/4/19	mpoo had been used on the 1/19 (Monday) and 6/6/19 M. # 5's NA documentation, received showers on 6/3/19 ere the days noted the d. According to the NA esident had last received a uesday). There was no etoconazole shampoo was uesday). I ent # 5's day shift nurse on sinterviewed on 6/7/19 at was observed to look through d medication cart and could d's Ketoconazole shampoo. as not in the facility at the 4 was accompanied to where she examined The resident's scalp was altiple areas of dry flaking the resident explained that it weeks since the prescription used on his head, and at that the providence of the stated there was no his head specifically for him. In Nurse # 4 by looking at the total truesday and Fridays were fulled shower days, and those the shampoo was to be used Monday and Thursdays as	F	677			
	6/7/19 at 4:10 PM ar	d stated she had spoken to was the nurse, who had					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345049			1	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE S COMPLI	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		B. WING_			C 06/08/2010			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RALEIGH REHABILITATION CENTER				G 06/08/2019 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 616 WADE AVENUE RALEIGH, NC 27605				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE SS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
F 677	used to shampoo the and 6/6/19. According 5 had assumed the n in the shower room a	ription shampoo had been resident's head on 6/3/19 g to the consultant, Nurse # urse aides had the shampoo nd had shampooed his head e signed that it was done.	F 6	77				